STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

[FTECD NAME

LEASE NAME
HARROUN

PERATOR
POGO PRODUCING COMPANY

ADDRESS
TOCATION
_,}y‘(
RECORD OF INCLINATION 8
COURSE LENGIHAT COURSE[— v b
MEASURED DEPTH' HUNDREDS OFJANGLE OF INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT PER| DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATIVE
FEET, FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET] FEET, DISPLACEMENT

213 ~2.13 0.25 0.44 0.93 0.93
495 2.82 0.25 0.44 1.23 2.16
759 2.64 1.50 2.62 6.91 9.07
885 1.26 1.00 1.75 2.20 11.27
1136 2.51 125 2.18 5.48 16.75
1384 2.48 1.00 ~1.75 4.33 21.07
1628 ~ 2.44 125 2.18 5.32 26.40
1872 2.44 0.25 0.44 1.06 27.46
2123 251 1.25 218 5.48 32.94
2368 245 1.25 2.18 5.34 38.28
2613 2.45 1.50 2.62 6.41 44.69
2880 2.67 2.00 3.49 9.32 54.01
3086 2.06 1.75 3.05 6.29 60.30
3554 4.68 1.25 2.18 10.21 ~ 70.51
4056 T 5.02 1.50 2.62 1314 83.65
4526 4.70 0.75 1.31 6.15 89.81
5024 4.98 1.00 1.75 8.69 98.50
5491 4.67 1.00 1.75 8.15 106.65
5993 5.02 1.00 1.75 8.76 115.41
6493 5.00 1.00 1.75 8.73 12413
6885 3.92 0.75 1.31 5.13 129.27

THIS INFO ONIS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

AU RO ZED REPRESENTATIVE ANY
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
PERSON AND TTTLE TELEPH eR
RUSTY ROSE - CONTRACT MANAGER (806) 894-7386




